Table 2. Performance of ML models for predicting rate of change in mild and moderate-severe TBI.
	ML model
	MAE 
	RMSE 

	
	Mild
	Mod-sev
	Mild
	Mod-sev

	Random Forest
	6.39
	3.79
	10.20
	12.69

	Gradient Boosting
	6.55
	4.61
	11.05
	13.41

	XGBoost
	6.06
	4.48
	10.59
	13.85


[bookmark: _GoBack]Abbreviations: 5CV = 5-fold cross-validation; MAE = mean absolute error; mod-sev = moderate–severe; RMSE = root mean squared error


